FORM PTO-1595 1-31-92		
RE		
Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies): SQUARE ENIX CO., LTD.	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: BMF CORPORATION Address: 11-2 Minami-Kurokawa, Asao-ku	
3. Nature of Conveyance:	Kawasaki-shi, Kanagawa, Japan	
X AssignmentMerger	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? _ Yes X No	
_ Security Agreement Change of Name _ Other: Execution Date: March 23, 2004		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
A. Patent Application No.(s) Filed:	B. Patent No.(s)	
	5,429,006	
Additional numbers attached? _ Yes X No		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Perry J. Hoffman Michael Best & Friedrich LLP 401 North Michigan Avenue Suite 1900 Chicago, Illinois 60611 Phone: (312) 222-0800	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1	
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00	
	X Enclosed	
	X Deficiencies in fee charged to Deposit Account	
	8. Deposit account number: 50-1965	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature.		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.		
Perry J. Hoffman (Reg. No. 37,150) Name of Person Signing Signature	Date	
Attorney File 204129-0008 Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2		
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)		
ce. Docketing		

cc: Docketing

\$:\tclient\204129\0008\C0348690.1

04/05/2004 MGETACHE 00000166 5429006

01 FC:8021

40.00 OP

Atty Dkt No. 204129-0008

ASSIGNMENT

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the following (hereinafter called "ASSIGNOR")

SQUARE ENIX CO., LTD., 3-22-7 Yoyogi, Shibuya-ku, Tokyo, Japan, owner of the entire right, title, and interest in and to U.S. Patent 5,429,006 by virtue of an assignment recorded on reel 6498, frame 945,

hereby assigns, transfers and sets over to:

BMF CORPORATION, 11-2 Minami-Kurokawa, Asao-ku, Kawasaki-shi, Kanagawa, Japan

(hereinafter called "ASSIGNEE"), the entire worldwide right, title and interest in and to the invention known as:

Semiconductor Matrix Type Sensor for Very Small Surface Pressure Distribution U.S. Patent 5,429,006 issued July 4, 1995

and all rights and privileges under said Letters Patent which may be granted thereon, including all rights, if any, throughout the entire world to sue for all past infringements which may have occurred before the execution of this assignment.

- (1) The ASSIGNOR agrees without charge to said ASSIGNEE but at its expense (a) to execute all necessary papers to be used in connection with this patent or legal or quasi-legal proceeding related thereto; (b) to cooperate with ASSIGNEE in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward in any such proceedings; and (c) to perform all other affirmative acts which may be necessary or desirable pursuant to such proceedings.
- (2) ASSIGNOR hereby covenants and warrants that it has full right to convey the entire right, title and interest by this instrument, free of any encumbrances and that no other agreement has been or will be executed in conflict herewith.
- (3) ASSIGNOR hereby grants to the law firm of MICHAEL BEST & FRIEDRICH LLP. of Chicago, Illinois, authority and power to insert on this instrument any further identification which may be necessary or desirable for purposes of recordation in the United States Patent and Trademark Office or a Patent Office of any foreign country.

Date: 23rd March, 2004	SQUARE ENIX CO., LTD.
	(Signature)
	(Name): Yoichi WADA
	(Title): President & CEO

S:\client\204129\0008\C0319780.1

RECORDED: 04/02/2004

PATENT REEL: 015156 FRAME: 0861